SINCI. BROAIDC T GROUP

10706 Beaver Dam Road, Hunt Valley, MD 21030

DAvID B. GIBBER
VP/Deputy General Counsel
Direct Dial (410) 568-1693

dbgibber@sbgtv.com

August 15,2017

VIA Certified Mail

Midvale Telephone Exch
2205 Keithley Creek Rd; PO BOX 7
Midvale, ID 83645
US Postal Certification #:_10ib 4670 000l 07187 7il9

Re: Retransmission Consent Election
Dear Madam/Sir:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 614 of the Cable Television Consumer Protection
Act of 1992 and Section 76.64 (f) of the rules and regulations of the Federal Communications
Commission, this letter shall serve as written notification that Sinclair Boise Licensee, LLC
elects retransmission consent for carriage of the signal of television station KBOI, digital
channel 9, licensed to Boise, ID, and serving the Boise, Idaho DMA (the “DMA”). This
election shall apply to all communities located wholly in or partially in the DMA, for the
period beginning on January 1, 2018 and ending on December 31, 2020.

Any correspondence relating to this election should be sent to attention of Lee
Schlazer, Sinclair Broadcast Group, 2850 Ocean Park Blvd #150, Santa Monica, CA 90405.
He can also be reached at (310) 430-7530 or Ischlazer@sbgtv.com.

We look forward to continuing our mutually beneficial relationship and will be sending
a Retransmission Consent Agreement for your review.

Sincerely yours,

/N

David B. Gibber
Vice President/Deputy General Counsel
CC: Public File
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DAvID B. GIBBER
VP/Deputy General Counsel
Direct Dial (410) 568-1693
dbgibber@sbgtv.com

August 15,2017

VIA Certified Mail

DirecTV, Inc.
2230 E Imperial Highway
El Segundo, CA 90245
Attn: VP Content & Programming
US Postal Certification #: 10e 20710 0OO\GT18 1109 (o

Re: Retransmission Consent Election
Dear Madam/Sir:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 76.66(d) of the rules and regulations of the
Federal Communications Commission, this letter shall serve as written notification to
DirecTV, Inc. (“Direct”) that each of the stations set forth on Exhibit A hereto elects
retransmission consent for carriage of the digital signal of television station listed.

This election shall apply to all communities located wholly or in part of each such
DMA, including all headends of DirecTV serving such communities, for the period beginning
on January 1, 2018, and ending on December 31, 2020.

Any correspondence relating to the elections should be sent to attention of Lee
Schlazer, Sinclair Broadcast Group, 2850 Ocean Park Blvd #150, Santa Monica, CA 90405.
He can also be reached at (310) 430-7530 or Ischlazer@sbgtv.com.

Sincerely yours,

/.

David B. Gibber
Vice President/Deputy General Counsel

CC: Public File
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Exhibit A

Station Local Territory / DMA

KBOI Boise, Idaho
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DAviD B. GIBBER
VP/Deputy General Counsel
Direct Dial (410) 568-1693

dbgibber@sbgtv.com

August 15, 2017

VIA Certified Mail

Dish Network
9601 S. Meridian Blvd.
Englewood, CO 80112
Attn: VP Content & Programming
US Postal Certification #:10\Le 2010 000\C1687 1089

Re: Retransmission Consent Election

Dear Madam/Sir:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 76.66(d) of the rules and regulations of the
Federal Communications Commission, this letter shall serve as written notification to Dish
Network (“Dish”) that each of the stations set forth on Exhibit A hereto elects retransmission
consent for carriage of the digital signal of television station listed.

This election shall apply to all communities located wholly or in part of each such
DMA, including all headends of Dish serving such communities, for the period beginning on
January 1, 2018, and ending on December 31, 2020.

Any correspondence relating to the elections should be sent to attention of Lee
Schlazer, Sinclair Broadcast Group, 2850 Ocean Park Blvd #150, Santa Monica, CA 90405.
He can also be reached at (310) 430-7530 or Ischlazer@sbgtv.com.

Sincerely yours,

e/

David B. Gibber
Vice President/Deputy General Counsel

CC: Public File
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SINCILAIR BROADCAST GROUP

10706 Beaver Dam Road, Hunt Vailey, MD 21030

Exhibit A

Station Local Territory / DMA

KBOI Boise, Idaho




DMA Name
PORTLAND, OR
BOISE

BOISE
SPOKANE
BOISE

BOISE

BOISE

HE ID
OR36493
ID11474
ID54766
ID11417
ID11505
ID15367
ID11453
NO D
NO ID
CORP
CORP

HE Name

BLUE MOUNTAIN TV CABLE CO
CABLEONE
CAMBRIDGE CABLE TV
ELKRIVER TV INC
RURAL TELEPHONE
STONE RIDGE

ZITO MEDIA

Galva Cable Company
Midvale Telephone Exch
DirecTV

Dish Network

HE Location
PRAIRIE CITY
BOISE

CAMBRIDGE
RIGGINS

GLENNS FERRY
STONE RIDGE APTS
MOUNTAIN HOME

MAILING LIST REPORT

Video Operator Name
BLUE MOUNTAIN TV CABLE CO
CABLEONE INC
CAMBRIDGE CABLE TV
ELK RIVER TV INC
RURAL TELEPHONE
STONE RIDGE

ZITO MEDIA

Galva Cable Company
Midvale Telephone Exch
DirecTV

Dish Network

Page 1

HE Total
Subs
160
66964
130
506
300

4200

HE Type
CABLE
CABLE
CABLE
CABLE
CABLE
SMATV
CABLE
CABLE
CABLE
DBS
DBS

HE Manager Name
GENERAL MANAGER
GENERAL MANAGER
GENERAL MANAGER
GENERAL MANAGER
GENERAL MANAGER
GENERAL MANAGER
COLIN HIGGIN, GM
GENERAL MANAGER
GENERAL MANAGER
Linda Burakoff

Melisa Ordonez



MAILING LIST REPORT
KBOI - BOISE, ID

HE HE

HE Manager Manager Manager

DMA Name HE ID HE Name HE Manager Company Phone HE Manager Address HE Manager City State ZIPCode
PORTLAND, OR OR36493 BLUE MOUNTAIN TV CABLE CO BLUE MOUNTAIN TV CABLE CO (541) 932-4613 PO BOX 267 MOUNT VERNON OR 97865
BOISE ID11474 CABLEONE CABLEONE (208) 375-8288 8450 WEST PARK ST BOISE ID 83704
BOISE ID54766 CAMBRIDGE CABLE TV CAMBRIDGE CABLE TV (208) 257-3314 PO BOX 38 CAMBRIDGE ID 83610
SPOKANE ID11417 ELKRIVER TV INC ELKRIVER TV INC (877) 874-4900 PO BOX 154 #30 TROY D 83871
BOISE ID11505 RURAL TELEPHONE RURAL TELEPHONE (208) 366-2614 71 N COMMERCIAL ST GLENNS FERRY D 83623
BOISE ID15367 STONE RIDGE STONE RIDGE 930 N MAPLE GROVE BOISE ID 83704
BOISE ID11453  ZITO MEDIA ZITO MEDIA (814) 260-9588 8500 W, 110TH STREET, STE 6 OVERLAND PARK KS 66210
NO ID Galva Cable Company Galva Cable Company 3230 Peachtree Corners Circle, Suite Norcross GA 30092

NO ID Midvale Telephone Exch Midvale Telephone Exch 2205 Keithley Creek Rd; PO BOX7 Midvale ID 83645

CORP DirecTV DirecTV 2230 E Imperial Highway El Segundo CA 90245

CORP Dish Network Dish Network 9601 S. Meridian Blvd. Englewood co 80112
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